INTER-AGENCY CONTACT LIST (as of 10/20/2008)
	DEPARTMENT OR AGENCY
	CONTACT
	PHONE #
	FAX #
	E-MAIL

	American Battle Monuments Comm.
	Steve Kolls
	703-696-0129
	
	kolls@abmc.gov 

	Agency for Int’l Development
	USAID/M/HR/PPIM
	
	
	

	US Agency for Int’l Development 
	Sherri Fennell                  +
	202-712-1866
	202-216-3940
	sfennell@usaid.gov

	US Agency for Int’l Development
	Gene George
	202-712-5500
	
	ggeorge@usaid.gov 

	Department of Agriculture
	USDA/FAS/OFSO/ISD 
	
	
	

	Foreign Agriculture Service FAS
	Hedy Armstrong              +
	202-720-2741
	202-720-0647
	hedy.armstrong@usda.gov

	 
	Jim Barrett
	202-720-0954
	202-720-0647
	

	
	Christina  Fundeneanu
	
	
	Cristina.fundeneanu@fas.usda.gov

	Animal Plant Health Inspec. Svc.
	Jennifer Graham 
	301-734-7043
	301-734-7869/5151
	Jennifer.Graham@aphis.usda.gov 

	
	Beverley Barber
	301-734-5236
	301-734-7869
	beverly.e.barber@aphis.usda.gov

	
	Tracy G. Cohen 
	301-734-7624
	
	tracy.g.cohen@aphis.usda.gov

	Public Health Service OSOPHS
	Mary Lou Resko
	
	
	mresko@osophs@dhhs.gov

	USDA/Rural Development (Hawaii)
	Melissa Pang-Ching
	808-933-8304
	314-335-8713
	Melissa.pangching@hi.usda.gov 

	USDA/Rural Development (St. Louis)
	Kathleen Adams
	314-457-5554
	314-457-5587
	Kathleen.adams@stl.usda.gov 

	Broadcasting Board of Governors
	BBG/M/HR
	
	
	

	Int’l Broadcasting Bureau
	JoAnn Lusby  +
	202-382-7507
	202-282-7541
	jlusby@bbg.gov

	
	Doris Garay-Nellius
	
	
	dnellius@bbg.gov 

	Department of Commerce/FCS
	DOC/ITA/OFSHR
	
	
	

	Foreign Commercial Service
	Nancy Kripner, HR Manager            
	202-482-4938
	202-482-1629
	nancy.kripner@mail.doc.gov

	Foreign Commercial Service
	Denise McGann, LE Staff Liason
	202-482-2737
	
	Denise.McGann@mail.doc.gov

	Foreign Commercial Service
	Shirley Porter, Workforce Mgt
	202-482-4717
	
	shirley.porter@mail.doc.gov

	Foreign Commercial Service
	Dessiree Newman-Smith, HR
	202-482-4717
	
	dessiree.newman-smith@mail.doc.gov

	Foreign Commercial Service
	Loretta Cole, FSO Staffing
	202-482-4717
	
	loretta.cole@mail.doc.gov

	Foreign Commercial Service
	Fay Finver, FSO Pay & Benefits
	202-482-3397
	
	fay.finver@mail.doc.gov 

	
	
	
	
	

	Consumer Product Safety Commission
	Richard O’Brien, Director Ofc of Intl Pgms & Intergovernmental Affairs
	301-504-7054
	301-504-0137
	robrien@cpsc.gov


	
	Nardia Bennett
	
	
	nbennett@cpsc.gov

	
	Beth Schwab
	
	
	bschwab@cpsc.gov

	
	Donna Simpson
	
	
	dsimpson@cpsc.gov

	Department of Defense
	DoD
	
	
	

	Office of the Deputy Under Secretary of Defense, Civilian Personnel Policy
	Marilee Fitzgerald
	703.614.9487
	703.571.9297
	Marilee.fitzgerald@osd.mil


	
	Ryan M. New
	703.693.0085
	
	Ryan.new@osd.mil

	CPMS/OSD
	Johnny McLean
	
	
	Johnny.mclean@cpms.osd.mil

	
	Sue Jacks
	
	
	Sue.jacks@cpms.osd.mil

	US Army
	Jared Garmen
	
	
	Jared.garmen@us.army.mil

	DOD HIV/AIDS Prevention Program (DHAPP)
	Catherine Ramirez, Dpty Director
	619-553-8415
	
	Catherine.ramirez@med.navy.mil

	Defense Security Coop Agency
	Paul Gendrolis
	703-604-0051
	703-604-6536
	Paul.gendrolis@dsca.mil

	Department of Energy
	DOE
	
	
	

	
	Bruce Murray                  *
	202-586-3372
	202-586-8528
	bruce.murray@hq.doe.gov

	NNSA
	Graham Barton
	202-586-1584
	
	Graham.barton@nnsa.doe.gov

	
	Marilyn Parker
	
	
	Marilyn.parker@nnsa.doe.gov

	Department of Energy, OIO
	Nicholas Carlson, Director
	202-586-1366
	
	Nicholas.carlson@nnsa.doe.gov

	Ofc of Intl Ops, Deputy, NNSA
	Christopher Hunsaker
	202-586-8258
	
	Christopher.hunsaker@nnsa.doe.gov

	Environmental Protection Agency
	EPA
	
	
	

	Environmental Protection Agency
	Teresa Ruppe 
	202-564-6619
	202-565-2408
	ruppe.teresa@epa.gov

	Environmental Protection Agency
	Kathy Petruccelli             * 
	202-564-4672
	202-565-2408
	petruccelli.kathy@epa.gov

	Federal Aviation Administration
	Aleka Kaloudelis
	
	
	Aleka.kaloudelis@faa.gov

	
	Asuncion Hill
	
	
	Asuncion.hill@faa.gov

	
	Juergen Tooren
	
	
	Juergen.tooren@faa.gov

	
	Eric Kissinger
	
	
	Eric.kissinger@faa.gov

	Dept of Health & Human Services
	DHHS
	
	
	

	Center for Disease Control, Lead Global Health Specialist, USDH & Fellowship
	Brenda Cook
	
	
	Bac1@cdc.gov


	Center for Disease Control, Intl Workforce Mgmt Officer, LE Staff
	Christopher Stallard
	404-498-2969
	
	cstallard@cdc.gov or cus0@cdc.gov


	Center for Disease Control, PSC Program Manager
	Robert Regelman
	404-498-2968
	
	Duy3@cdc.gov   

	Public Health Service
	Mary Lou Resko 
	301-443-9725
	301-443-2825
	mresko@osophs.dhhs.gov

	PHS Ofc of Global Health Afrs
	Anita Sabin
	301-443-5654
	
	asabin@osophs.dhhs.gov

	Food and Drug Administration
	Barbara Ward-Jones
	404-253-1221
	404-253-2257
	Barbara.ward-jones@fda.hhs.gov

	
	
	
	
	

	Department of Homeland Security
	DHS
	
	
	

	Immigration & Customs Enforcement 
	Angela Robinson             *
	202-353-1622
	202-305-2915
	angela.robinson1@dhs.gov

	Customs and Border Protection
	Melissa Williams
	
	
	Melissa.williams@cbp.dhs.gov

	Citizenship & Immigration Services
	John (Wally) Bird, Deputy Chief
	202-272-1325
	202-272-1350
	Jwally.bird@dhs.gov 

	
	Eugene Allen
	
	
	Eugene.allen@dhs.gov

	Secret Service 
	USSS
	
	
	

	APT Branch 
	Teresa Keith
	202-406-6420
	202-406-6574
	Teresa.Keith@usss.dhs.gov 

	Criminal Investigative Division
	Maria Bakken
	202-406-5587
	202-406-6310
	Maria.bakken@usss.dhs.gov 

	Office of Investigations
	Anita Leake
	202-406-5716
	202-406-5052
	Anita.Leake@usss.dhs.gov

	
	Wynetta Jones
	
	
	Wynetta.jones@usss.dhs.gov

	
	Hugh Golding
	
	
	Hugh.golding@usss.dhs.gov

	
	Joyce Rodriguez
	202-406-9119
	
	Joyce.Rodriguez@usss.dhs.gov 

	ICASS
	Cathy Lienhart
	
	
	LienhartCK2@state.gov

	
	Janet Buechel
	202-663-1308
	
	BuechelJG@state.gov

	Department of  Interior
	DOI
	
	
	

	Office of Surface Mining – Thailand
	Richard Miller                 *
	202-208-2868
	202-408-8412
	romiller@osmre.gov

	OSMRE
	Debbie Brown
	
	
	dbrown@osmre.gov

	Department of Justice
	DOJ
	
	
	

	Human Resource Policy
	Jeanarta McEachron
	202-514-3663
	202-616-9722
	

	Alcohol/Tobacco/Firearms/Explosives
	Angela Parker                 *
	202-927-0051
	202-927-8688
	angela.v.parker@atf.gov

	Criminal Division
	Tricia Maness                 *
	202-514-9803
	202-305-4001
	tricia.maness@usdoj.gov

	DEA
	Jeri Lacy
	202-307-4195
	202-353-1094
	Jeri.h.lacy@usdoj.gov 

	DEA
	Tanya Crandall
	202-3074259
	202-353-9618
	Tanya.Crandall@usdoj.gov 

	DOJ – General Counsel
	Surell Brady
	202-514-3452
	202-514-4317
	surell.brady@usdoj.gov

	Federal Bureau of Investigation
	Lisa Henry                  
	202-324-5330
	202-324-5741
	

	Regime Crimes Liaison Office
	Jeffrey Hahn                    *
	703-343-8358
	703-343-9321
	

	US Marshals Service
	Chris Dudley                   *
	202-305-9575
	202-307-9299
	chris.dudley@usdoj.gov

	Library of Congress
	LOC
	
	
	

	Library of Congress
	Zbigniew Kantorosinski 
	202-707-3710
	202-707-4445
	zkan@loc.gov 

	Library of Congress
	James Gentner                 *
	202-707-0371
	202-707-4445
	jgen@loc.gov

	Millennium Challenge Corporation
	MCC
	
	
	

	Millennium Challenge Corp. (MCC)
	Jonathan O. Bloom
	202-521-3894
	202-521-3700
	bloomjo@mcc.gov

	
	Tegan Hughes
	
	
	hughestl@mcc.gov

	
	Karen Benjamin
	
	
	

	National Aeronautics & Space Admin.
	NASA
	
	
	

	Office of External Relations
	Christopher Giulietti
	202-358-2596
	202-358-3099
	Christopher.giulietti-1@nasa.gov

	National Institute of Health
	NIH
	
	
	

	NatIns of Allergy & Infectious Disease
	Gina Thompson              *
	301-402-9424
	301-496-5699
	GT93V@nih.gov

	NatIns of Allergy & Infectious Disease
	Robert Gwadz
	301-496-3687
	301-480-2038
	rgwadz@niaid.nih.gov

	Office of the Global Aids Coordinator, Dept. of State
	OGAC, DoS
	
	
	

	
	Sara Allinder
	202-663-1363
	
	Allindersm@state.gov

	
	Rebecca Hooper
	202-663-2339
	
	HooperRM@state.gov 


	DEPARTMENT OF AGENCY
	CONTACT
	PHONE #
	FAX #
	E-MAIL

	Peace Corps
	PC/M/HRM/OSSS
	
	
	

	Peace Corps
	Sylvia Lavelle
	202-692-1221
	
	slavelle@peacecorps.gov 

	Peace Corps
	Walter Kreamer (DIR)
	202-692-1230
	202-269-1201
	wkreamer@peacecorps.gov

	Peace Corps
	Linda Garnish
	202-692-1202
	202-692-1259
	lgarnish@peacecorps.gov

	Peace Corps
	Sheran Jackson  
	202-692-1204
	
	sjackson@peacecorps.gov 

	US Trade & Development Agency 
	USTDA
	
	
	

	Trade & Development Agency
	Carolyn Hum
	703-875-4357
	703-875-4009
	chum@ustda.gov

	
	Andrea Lupo
	
	
	alupo@ustda.gov

	
	Richard Sallee
	
	
	rsallee@ustda.gov

	US Trade Representative
	USTR
	
	
	

	US Trade Representative
	Lorraine Green                *
	202-395-7360
	
	lgreen@ustr.gov

	Department of Transportation
	DOT
	
	
	

	Federal Aviation Administration
	Asuncion (Siony) Hill
	202-385-8848
	202-267-5025
	asuncion.hill@faa.gov

	Federal Aviation Administration
	Juergen G. Tooren           *
	202-385-8845
	202-267-5025
	juergen.tooren@faa.gov

	Department of Treasury
	
	
	
	

	
	Theresa Wagoner
	
	
	Theresa.wagoner@do.treas.gov

	Internal Revenue Service – CI
	Don Merz                         *
	202-622-5209
	202-622-5226
	don.merz@ci.irs.gov

	Internal Revenue Service – CI
	Linda Osuna
	202-927-6127
	
	linda.osuna@ci.irs.gov

	Internal Revenue Service – CI
	Danny Auer
	202-622-4059
	
	daniel.auer@ci.irs.gov

	
	Georgia Taylor
	
	
	Georgia.taylor@ci.irs.gov

	Internal Revenue Service – CI
	Sha’Ron Williams
	
	
	Sharon.d.williams3@irs.gov 

	
	Veronica Hyman-Pillot
	
	
	Veronica.hyman-pillot@ci.irs.gov

	Int’l Revenue Svc – Chief Counsel
	Holly Hagen
	202-283-7955
	
	holly.l.hagen@irscounsel.treas.gov

	
	Nicholas Mazanis
	
	
	Nicholas.mazanis@occ.treas.gov

	Office of Foreign Assets Control
	Anita Fogan                     *
	202-622-1038
	202-622-5432
	anita.fogan@do.treas.gov


* = Indicates POC  for PSA Memorandum of Agreement 

+ = POC for CMD

